

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possble.

BC Resolution 04-14-10-A

LZ Lambeau-Viet Nam Veterans Tribute and Welcome Home

- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the duly recognized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the General Tribal Council has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section I of the Oneida Tribal Constitution, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee may be delegated duties and responsibilities by the Oneida General Tribal Council and is at all times subject to the review powers of the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin are descendants of warriors who protected our land in every military conflict since the Revolutionary War, and,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is proud of our military commitment and our dedication, integrity and honor with which we serve our country, and
- WHEREAS, Oneida Veterans served their country with dignity and bravery, and,
- WHEREAS, Oneida Veterans fought and gave their lives in the Viet Nam War,
- WHEREAS, after the end of the Viet Nam War, our veterans returned home during an era of turmoil and
- WHEREAS, the welcome home celebration known as LZ Lambeau is a time to show our appreciation and respect and to honor our veterans who served during the Viet Nam War era, and
- WHEREAS, this event is a time to heal, put to rest the spoils of war, and re-establish old relationships,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby supports the LZ Lambeau event, and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee supports the efforts of the Oneida Veterans Department, Oneida Communications Department, Oneida Casino Shuttle Service, and Oneida Conservation Department to assist the coordination of LZ Lambeau with contributions of volunteers and resources in order to ensure a successful event.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 14 day of April 2010; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 for, 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia Hoeft, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee

*According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section 1, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."